

INTERNATIONAL

Item	Spec.	Item	F			NEER'S		S. WALTON RUCTION		TURNER TION CO., INC.		HENNEY		QUIPMENT
No.	No.	Description	Estimate	Item Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	ORATION Extende
1	201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 2.5 ACRES)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Price \$4,800.00	**Total	Price \$27,600.00	Total \$27,600.00	Price \$7,692.08	Total \$7,692,08	Price \$14,734,33	Total
2	206-C	REMOVING CONCRETE DITCH PAVING	40	SY	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$15,78	\$631,20	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$14.39	\$575.60		\$14,734.3
3	206-D	REMOVING PIPE	349	LF	\$11.00	\$3,839.00	\$5,43	\$1,895.07	\$15.00	\$5,235,00	\$13.24	\$4,620.76	\$30.49 \$13.86	\$1,219.6
4	206-E	REMOVING HEADWALLS	4	ĒΑ	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.60	\$210.40	\$250,00	\$1,000,00	\$129.52	\$518.08	\$277.78	\$4,837.1 \$1,111.1
5	209-A	MAILBOX RESET	30	EA	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$86.27	\$2,588.10	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$109.24	\$3,277.20	\$93.30	\$2,799.0
6	210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	5,550	CY	\$8.00	\$44,400.00	\$7.51	\$41,680,50	\$15,00	\$83,250.00	\$11,13	\$61,771.50	\$15.81	\$87,745,5
7	210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION	860	CY	\$10.00	\$8,600.00	\$7.86	\$6,759.60	\$18.00	\$15,480.00	\$16.16	\$13,897.60	\$10.65	\$9,159.0
8	230-A	ROADBED PROCESSING	59	RB-ST	\$400.00	\$23,600.00	\$193.19	\$11,398.21	\$200.00	\$11,800.00	\$285 .16	\$16,824.44	\$283.20	\$16,708.8
9	301-A	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	13,370	SY	\$14.00	\$187,180.00	\$16.27	\$217,529.90	\$11.64	\$155.626.80	\$16.84	\$225,150.80	\$15.44	\$206,432.
10	301-A1	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 8" COMPACTED THICKNESS	400	SY	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$21,16	\$8,464.00	\$11.64	\$4,656,00	\$23.22	\$9,288.00	\$26.50	\$10,600.0
11	401-A	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT TYPE A	13,125	SY	\$2.00	\$26,250.00	\$0.91	\$11,943.75	\$1.00	\$13,125 .00	\$0.98	\$12.862.50	\$0.01	\$131.25
12	429-A	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAX, ESAL RANGE B (180 LB/SY)	1,210	TON	\$70.00	\$84,700.00	\$61.76	\$74,729.60	\$81.00	\$98,010.00	\$72.83	\$88,124.30	\$69.99	\$84,687.9
3	429-A1	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAX, ESAL RANGE B (220 LB/SY)	40	TON	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$79.70	\$3,188.00	\$81.00	\$3.240.00	\$72.83	\$2,913.20	\$90,33	\$3,613.20
4	430-B	AGGREGATE SURFACING	375	TON	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$44.30	\$16,612.50	\$51.68	\$19,380,00	\$47,39	\$17,771,25	\$51.66	\$19,372.5
5	530-A1 1	18" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	56	LF	\$60.00	\$3,360.00	\$30.07	\$1,683.92	\$31.50	\$1,764.00	\$31.92	\$1,787.52	\$23.92	\$1,339.52
6 !	530-B1 2	22" SPAN, 14" RISE ROADWAY PIPE CLASS 3 R.C.)	208	LF	\$70.00	\$14,560.00	\$33.94	\$7,059.52	\$38.19	\$7.943.52	\$39,93	\$8,305.44	\$32.52	\$6,764.16
7 8	530-B2 (29" SPAN, 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE CLASS 3 R.C.)	50	LF	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$54.33	\$2,716.50	\$47.93	\$2,396.50	\$51 .58	\$2,579.00	\$46.72	\$2,336.00



INTERNATIONAL

item Spec. Item Feth		F-Al-	T		INEER'S		G. WALTON TRUCTION	FRAN	K TURNER TION CO., INC.	CONSTRUC	HENNEY TION CO., INC.		QUIPMENT	
No.	No.	Description	Estimate: Quantity	Item Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	ORATION
18	534-C	CLEANING EXISITNG MANHOLE	1	EA	\$250,00	\$250.00	\$275.00	**Total	\$275.00	**Total	Price \$1,092.38	Total \$1,092.38	Price	Total
19	534-E	CLEANING EXISITNG PIPE, CULVERT, ETC. (LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 48" HORIZONTAL OPENING)	858	LF	\$5.00	\$4,290.00	\$5.50	\$4,719.00	\$5.50	\$4,719.00	\$27.36	\$23,474,88	\$283.33 \$5.10	\$283.33 \$4,375.80
20	534-F	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, CULVERT, ETC. (GREATER THAN 48" HORIZONTAL OPENING)	80	LF	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$27.50	\$2,200.00	\$27.50	\$2,200.00	\$3 2 .83	\$2,626.40	\$11.33	\$906.40
21	535-A1	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	80	LF	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$27.03	\$2,162.40	\$31.50	\$2,520.00	\$29.38	\$2,350.40	\$24,28	\$1,942.40
22	535-A2	24" SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	120	LF	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$33.75	\$4,050.00	\$37.60	\$4,512.00	\$39,79	\$4,774.80	\$32.72	
23	535-B	22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDEDRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	28	LF	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$46.32	\$1,296.96	\$38.19	\$1,069.32	\$37.37	\$1,046,36	\$36.28	\$3,926.40
24	600-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,125.00	\$20,125.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,968.26	\$27,968,26		\$1,015.84
25	610-C	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	88	SY	\$70.00	\$6,160.00	\$77.44	\$6,814.72	\$60.63	\$5,335,44	\$113.64	\$10,000.32	\$91,979.31	\$91,979.3
26	610-D	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	88	SY	\$5.00	\$440.00	\$1.93	\$169.84	\$3.50	\$308.00	\$3.84	\$337.92	\$5.71	\$7,472.08
27	614-A	SLOPE PAVING	54	CY	\$380.00	\$20,520.00	\$438.49	\$23,678.46	\$3 75.00	\$20,250,00	\$390.33	\$21,077.82	\$481.67	\$502.48
28	619-A1	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	6	EA	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$785.82	\$4,714.92	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$774.13	\$4,644.78		\$26,010.1
9	619-A2	18" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (3:1 SLOPE)	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$825.66	\$825.66	\$800.00	\$800,00	\$747.65	\$747.65	\$906.67	\$5,440.02
10	619-A3	24" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	4	EA	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,003.83	\$4,015.32	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$893,44	\$3,573,76	\$793.33	\$793.33
1	619-B1 E	22" SPAN, 14" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT (CLASS 1) (3:1 SLOPE)	3	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$964.29	\$2,892.87	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$864.34	\$2,593.02	\$1,020.00 \$736.67	\$4,080.00
2	619-B2 E	29" SPAN, 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT (CLASS 1) (3:1 SLOPE)	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,031.57	\$2,063.14	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$957.49	\$1,914,98	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
	619- 8 3 E	12" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT. CLASS 2 (4:1 SLOPE)	3	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,232.78	\$3,698.34	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$805.94	\$2,417.82	\$906.67	\$2,720.01



INTERNATIONAL

Item	Spec.	Item				INEER'S		G. WALTON TRUCTION		K TURNER CTION CO., INC.		LHENNEY	GULF	EQUIPMENT
No.	No.	Description	Quantity	Item Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	PORATION
34	621-A	JUNCTION BOX	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,938.76	Total \$5,816.28	Price \$1,830.50	Total \$5,491.50	Price \$1,942.40	Total	Price	Total
35	62 3-B	CONCRETE CURB, RAVEL TYPE	308	LF	\$25.00	\$7,700.00	\$18.48	\$5,691.84				\$5,827.20	\$1,802.88	\$5,408.64
36	650-A	TOPSOIL	1,165	CY	\$12,00	\$13,980.00			\$10.00	\$3,080,00	\$24.76	\$7,626.08	\$20.40	\$6,283.2
37	652-A	SEEDING	4,5				\$4.77	\$5,557.05	\$12.00	\$13.980.00	\$24,11	\$28,088.15	\$27.80	\$32,387.0
38			4.5	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,307.40	\$5,883.30	\$1,000.00	\$4.500.00	\$1,491.76	\$6,712.92	\$1,133,33	\$5,099.99
	002-6	MOWING	6.0	ACRE	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.32	\$511.92	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$182.06	\$1,092.36	\$73.67	\$442.02
39	654-A	SOLID SODDING	5,000	SY	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$4.61	\$23,050.00	\$5.50	\$27,500.00	\$3.83	\$19,150.00	\$4.82	\$24,100.0
10	656-A	MULCHING	2.5	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,069.43	\$2,673.58	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,811.95	\$4,529.88	\$906.67	\$2,266.68
11	665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	3	ACRE	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,002.30	\$3,006.90	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,171.57	\$3,514.71	\$566.67	\$1,700.0
12	665-B	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	TON	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$354.79	\$354.79	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,113.36	\$1,113.36	\$906.67	\$906.67
3	665-G	SAND BAGS	450	EA	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$8.12	\$3,654.00	\$4.50	\$2.025.00	\$6.93	\$3,118.50		
4	665-1	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	100	TON	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$68.80	\$6,880.00	\$69.80	\$6,980.00	~		\$1.79	\$805.50
5	665-J S	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	4,550	LF	\$5.00	\$22,750.00	\$3.32	\$15,106.00			\$83.65	\$8.365.00	\$68.17	\$6,817.00
6	665-K	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	195	CY	\$10.00	\$1,950.00			\$5.88	\$26,754.00	\$3.53	\$16,061.50	\$2.93	\$13,331.50
-		SILT FENCE REMOVAL	++				\$17.74	\$3,459.30	\$20.00	\$3.900.00	\$27. 82	\$5,424.90	\$17.84	\$3,478.80
\dashv			4,550	LF	\$1.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,50	\$6,825.00	\$2.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,24	\$5.642.00	\$1.38	\$6,279.00
	665-Q V	VATILE	700	LF	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$5.26	\$3,682.00	\$5.25	\$3,675.00	\$8.82	\$6,174.00	\$5.45	\$3,815.00
4		SEOMETRIC CONTROLS	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,732.96	\$1,732.96	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,530.34	\$18,530.34	\$7,729.33	\$7,729.33
)	698-A C	ONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAX BID 48,000.00)	1	LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0 .00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
	740-B C	ONSTRUCTION SIGNS	128	SF	\$15.00	\$1,920.00	\$14.06	\$1,799.68	\$8.80	\$1,126.40	\$8.21	\$1,050.88	\$9.07	\$1,160.96
	740-D C	HANNELIZING DRUMS	50	EA	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$10.94	\$547.00	\$28.33	\$1,416.50

BID TABULATION MCDOUGAL RD, DIXIE RD, RICKY LN (GDBP) PROJECT MOBILE COUNTY MCR-2014-111 146365



					_		_		_				
- 1	N	T	E	R	N	A	T.	ŀ	0	N	A	L	

Item	Spec.	ftem	Estimated		ENGINEER'S		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION		FRANK TURNER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		MCELHENNEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		INTERN GULF EQUIPMENT	
No.	No.	Description	Quantity	Item Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit	Extended Total	Unit	ORATION Extended
53	740-E	CONES, 36" HIGH	50	EA	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$24,08	\$1,204.00	\$11.33	**Total \$566.50
54	740-1	WARNING LIGHTS	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$207.45	\$622.35	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$109.43	\$328.29	\$209.67	\$629.01
55	740-M	BALLAST FOR CONES	50	EA	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$4.40	\$220.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$4.53	
56	1002-A	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	1,075	SY	\$20.00	\$21,500.00	\$25,73	\$27,659.75	\$9.37	\$10,072.75	\$31.74			\$226.50
57	1002-B	COMMERCIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	40							010,072.70	331.74	\$34,120.50	\$25.11	\$26,993.25
	l	THE DRIVEWAY	40	SY	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.91	\$1,436,40	\$11.37	\$454.80	\$32.28	\$1,291.20	\$39.69	\$1,587.60

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR PROJECT:

\$717,619.00

\$622,997.00 APPARENT LOW BIDDER

\$665,765.03

\$768,114.10

\$782,380.07 NOTE: Actual tabulation varies from total written in Bid by -\$0.01.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS

KIRBY H. LATHAM, P.E.

CIVIL ENGINEER

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL